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Division 3 Boys
Alpine Giant Slalom

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE MRAZIK Matej (SVK)
CHIEF OF TIMING MALISZWESKI Tomasz (AUS)
TIMING WIDAUER Victoria (AUT)
STARTER ESS Nina (AUT)
ANNOUNCER PARKER Scott (AUS)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Soft
AIR TEMPERATURE 7,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KALISCHKO Dennis (AUT) KALISCHKO Dennis (AUT)

COURSE Summit Summit
START 1775 m 1775 m
FINISH 1705 m 1705 m
DROP 70 m 70 m
GATES 16 16
STARTING TIME 9:08 12:29
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Rank Bib Name School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 252 JONES Toby Brighton Grammar School (A) 23.73 24.67 48.40

2 310 PETERS oscar Melbourne Grammar School (A) 24.67 24.37 49.04 0.64

3 329 HART Louis Woodleigh School (A) 24.04 25.15 49.19 0.79

4 281 NIKPOUR Darius Scotch College (A) 24.44 25.95 50.39 1.99

5 229 HENDERSON Zane Xavier College VIC (A) 24.55 26.10 50.65 2.25

6 307 CANZONERI Salvatore Ivanhoe Grammar School (A) 24.71 27.03 51.74 3.34

7 263 ASHTON Tiger Scotch College (A) 25.48 26.88 52.36 3.96

8 419 PANG Kingsley Scotch College (A) 26.25 26.25 52.50 4.10

9 232 LINDSKOG William Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 26.00 27.58 53.58 5.18

10 328 MCMURRICK Saxby Haileybury College (A) 26.18 27.41 53.59 5.19

11 243 HOWARD Isaac Geelong Lutheran college (A) 25.77 27.94 53.71 5.31

12 407 STEVENS Jimmy Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 27.09 27.05 54.14 5.74

13 372 MAILING Max Brighton Grammar School (A) 27.43 26.93 54.36 5.96

14 309 O'BRIEN Max Mansfield Secondary Coll (A) 27.18 27.51 54.69 6.29

15 361 LYONS Hunter Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 27.03 27.99 55.02 6.62

16 410 BLYTHE OSCAR Melbourne Grammar School (A) 27.50 28.05 55.55 7.15

17 414 REHDER Jack Brighton Grammar School (A) 27.85 27.90 55.75 7.35

18 303 CHALMERS Ryder Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 28.14 28.35 56.49 8.09

19 377 WILSON Harry Yarra Valley Grammar (A) 27.70 29.07 56.77 8.37

20 254 BAYLISS Jackson Wesley College (A) 27.64 29.29 56.93 8.53

21 344 BOSTOCK Harley Melbourne Grammar School (C) 28.00 29.07 57.07 8.67

22 285 CASTINE Nick Melbourne Grammar School (C) 28.42 28.70 57.12 8.72
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23 430 HENDERSON Sam Melbourne Grammar School (C) 28.86 28.75 57.61 9.21

24 261 BATE Oliver St Kevins College (A) 28.74 28.96 57.70 9.30

25 399 BOSCI Arlo Melbourne Grammar School (D) 28.40 29.41 57.81 9.41

26 274 HUNT-SMITH Marcus Melbourne Grammar School (B) 28.96 28.93 57.89 9.49

27 238 LANEY Marshall Mansfield Secondary Coll (A) 28.36 29.68 58.04 9.64

28 326 THATCHER Will St Kevins College (A) 28.01 30.05 58.06 9.66

29 242 ANGELATOS Tristan Trinity Grammar School V (A) 28.26 29.85 58.11 9.71

30 230 MEISSNER Angus St Aloysius College Nort (A) 28.45 30.14 58.59 10.19

31 325 TURNER Alfie Yarra Valley Grammar (A) 28.25 30.40 58.65 10.25

32 385 LONG Jason Melbourne Grammar School (B) 29.52 29.50 59.02 10.62

33 289 IVANIDIS Samson Wesley College (C) 28.71 30.34 59.05 10.65

34 247 FORD Elliot Cathedral College Wangar (A) 29.55 29.57 59.12 10.72

35 278 CHARLTON Harrison Brighton Grammar School (B) 29.88 29.45 59.33 10.93

36 299 ZHAO William Scotch College (F) 29.36 30.55 59.91 11.51

37 233 SAMUEL Hugo King David School (A) 29.31 30.79 1:00.10 11.70

38 418 FORD Aiden St Kevins College (A) 29.79 30.36 1:00.15 11.75

39 234 MCAULIFFE Angus Port Melbourne Secondary (A) 29.76 30.74 1:00.50 12.10

40 318 BUDEN Max Caulfield Grammar School (A) 29.70 30.90 1:00.60 12.20

41 267 HOSKING Charlie Woodleigh School (A) 29.74 30.87 1:00.61 12.21

42 374 JOHNSON Jacques Wesley College (A) 30.29 30.37 1:00.66 12.26

43 236 BRENNAN Lachlan Ivanhoe Grammar School (A) 25.39 35.65 1:01.04 12.64

44 291 SALLABANK Beau Melbourne Grammar School (D) 29.38 31.74 1:01.12 12.72

45 349 FRANKLIN Harley Scotch College (C) 30.68 30.54 1:01.22 12.82

46 295 HANSEN Toby Melbourne Grammar School (E) 31.58 29.97 1:01.55 13.15

47 262 LI Geo Whitefriars College (A) 30.43 31.51 1:01.94 13.54

48 290 SCHUBERT Henry Scotch College (C) 30.31 31.83 1:02.14 13.74

49 327 KUNE Mason Scotch College (A) 32.64 29.74 1:02.38 13.98

50 350 TRAMONTANA Sebastian Melbourne Grammar School (D) 31.06 31.38 1:02.44 14.04

51 435 BRAME Angus Melbourne Grammar School (D) 31.54 31.18 1:02.72 14.32

52 324 RIST Mason Peninsula Grammar (A) 30.76 32.17 1:02.93 14.53

53 302 COPE Hamish Xavier College VIC (A) 31.13 31.82 1:02.95 14.55

54 250 MITCHELL Grady St Josephs College Geelo (A) 30.99 32.27 1:03.26 14.86

55 258 PATERSON William Christian College Geelon (A) 31.03 32.42 1:03.45 15.05

56 411 HIGGINS Jeremy Trinity Grammar School V (A) 31.16 32.30 1:03.46 15.06

57 423 O'KEEFE Jake Melbourne Grammar School (B) 31.34 32.16 1:03.50 15.10

58 365 ANGLETON Loic Mansfield Secondary Coll (A) 32.22 31.45 1:03.67 15.27

59 434 SOLOMON Hudson Scotch College (C) 32.27 31.54 1:03.81 15.41

60 371 CHARTRES Finn Caulfield Grammar School (A) 31.82 32.03 1:03.85 15.45

61 245 JEFFRIES Tommy Penleigh & Essendon Gram (A) 31.31 32.78 1:04.09 15.69

62 370 HOLTHOUSE Ted Caulfield Grammar School (A) 32.37 32.00 1:04.37 15.97

63 367 SCHWARZ Christopher Trinity Grammar School V (A) 31.88 32.60 1:04.48 16.08

64 337 SCHUTZ Charles Brighton Grammar School (B) 32.01 32.50 1:04.51 16.11

65 312 ZHOU Lachlan Trinity Grammar School V (A) 32.23 32.36 1:04.59 16.19

66 348 JOHNSON Alexander Wesley College (C) 32.33 32.37 1:04.70 16.30

67 402 HAGEN James Melbourne Grammar School (E) 32.32 32.71 1:05.03 16.63

68 429 WILKES Lewis Scotch College (B) 31.77 33.46 1:05.23 16.83

69 249 VORCHHEIMER Kai Caulfield Grammar School (A) 32.98 32.98 1:05.96 17.56

70 277 ZHANG Lucas Caulfield Grammar School (B) 32.91 33.19 1:06.10 17.70

71 316 BROWN Ollie Cathedral College Wangar (A) 33.40 33.27 1:06.67 18.27

72 353 COTTON george Melbourne Grammar School (E) 32.37 34.50 1:06.87 18.47

73 255 DOMMISSE F Cornish College (A) 33.23 33.90 1:07.13 18.73

74 384 BOEHM WILSON Oskar Ivanhoe Grammar School (B) 33.73 33.82 1:07.55 19.15

75 357 STEELE hamish Scotch College (F) 33.79 33.88 1:07.67 19.27
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76 313 SULLIVAN Nash Geelong Lutheran college (A) 34.12 33.79 1:07.91 19.51

77 279 IP Benjamin Wesley College (B) 33.99 34.08 1:08.07 19.67

78 426 BATES Xavier Brighton Grammar School (B) 33.58 34.52 1:08.10 19.70

78 228 ISAKSSON Felix Mentone Grammar (A) 32.76 35.34 1:08.10 19.70

80 314 RAFF William Geelong College (A) 34.60 33.71 1:08.31 19.91

81 381 LA GRECA Myles Woodleigh School (A) 34.21 34.33 1:08.54 20.14

82 294 FRANKLIN Alfie Scotch College (D) 35.06 33.61 1:08.67 20.27

83 244 PURCELL Reid Geelong College (A) 33.50 35.56 1:09.06 20.66

84 396 MCCALLUM James Brighton Grammar School (C) 34.24 35.00 1:09.24 20.84

85 322 HOPKINS Darcy Cornish College (A) 34.58 34.97 1:09.55 21.15

86 282 NICHOLSON Kieran Haileybury College (B) 35.01 34.79 1:09.80 21.40

87 428 NOONAN Henry St Kevins College (B) 35.05 34.99 1:10.04 21.64

88 345 WILSON Thomas Trinity Grammar School V (C) 34.38 35.87 1:10.25 21.85

89 398 MUSCATELLO Luca Scotch College (C) 32.44 37.97 1:10.41 22.01

90 369 NORBURY Zac St Michael's Grammar Sch (A) 34.80 36.18 1:10.98 22.58

91 298 GARDINER Thomas Melbourne Grammar School (F) 34.24 36.79 1:11.03 22.63

92 331 MALONEY William Geelong Grammar School ( (B) 34.58 36.51 1:11.09 22.69

93 360 ANDREW Harry Xavier College VIC (A) 35.92 35.41 1:11.33 22.93

94 427 BRASS Max Wesley College (B) 35.79 35.55 1:11.34 22.94

95 251 MCCARTHY Wesley Beaconhills College (A) 34.68 36.76 1:11.44 23.04

96 392 HARRIS Henry Haileybury College (B) 35.89 35.56 1:11.45 23.05

97 358 PAN ZEYI Melbourne Grammar School (G) 34.53 36.95 1:11.48 23.08

98 378 BONNETT Tom St Kevins College (A) 33.19 38.66 1:11.85 23.45

99 315 WUCHATSCH Tim Penleigh & Essendon Gram (A) 36.15 36.29 1:12.44 24.04

100 265 MCTRUSTY Orlando Braemar College (A) 36.81 35.93 1:12.74 24.34

101 420 VAUGHAN Asher Haileybury College (A) 36.49 36.34 1:12.83 24.43

102 388 ZHENG Luke Brighton Grammar School (B) 36.62 36.49 1:13.11 24.71

103 275 CHEN Nathan Trinity Grammar School V (B) 37.03 36.10 1:13.13 24.73

104 355 ZHAO Harvey Scotch College (E) 35.86 37.80 1:13.66 25.26

105 363 COSTANZO Emilio Ivanhoe Grammar School (A) 36.12 37.64 1:13.76 25.36

106 240 CHRISTIE Lachlan Billanook College (A) 34.87 38.99 1:13.86 25.46

107 386 KATERGARIS Joshua Trinity Grammar School V (B) 37.83 36.04 1:13.87 25.47

108 235 CAPPOLA Ryker Parade College (A) 37.22 36.74 1:13.96 25.56

109 338 IP Cameron Wesley College (B) 36.70 37.37 1:14.07 25.67

110 317 GLOVER Ben St Michael's Grammar Sch (A) 35.22 38.96 1:14.18 25.78

111 359 MCDONELL Sam Mentone Grammar (A) 36.67 37.52 1:14.19 25.79

112 387 KLOSZYNSKI Ryan Caulfield Grammar School (B) 36.51 37.69 1:14.20 25.80

113 406 WAGNER Ryan Mentone Grammar (A) 36.06 38.54 1:14.60 26.20

114 439 HOLMES Thomas Scotch College (E) 37.32 37.45 1:14.77 26.37

115 333 CHANDLER Oliver Ivanhoe Grammar School (B) 38.98 35.90 1:14.88 26.48

116 383 WENZEL Otto Geelong Grammar School ( (B) 36.89 38.11 1:15.00 26.60

117 283 CAMPBELL-SMITH George Geelong Grammar School ( (C) 36.74 38.33 1:15.07 26.67

118 382 XU Shaolun Tintern Grammar (A) 37.90 37.34 1:15.24 26.84

119 257 TURNBULL Hugo Goulburn Valley Grammar  (A) 36.93 38.47 1:15.40 27.00

120 339 STRONG Patrick St Kevins College (B) 37.19 38.28 1:15.47 27.07

121 288 STALEY Harvey Brighton Grammar School (C) 37.09 38.41 1:15.50 27.10

122 270 HANDLEY Ben Mentone Grammar (B) 37.42 38.42 1:15.84 27.44

123 351 KENAFACKE William Trinity Grammar School V (D) 37.98 37.89 1:15.87 27.47

124 413 HALL Felix St Michael's Grammar Sch (A) 38.48 37.80 1:16.28 27.88

125 368 BROWNE Edward Cathedral College Wangar (A) 37.68 38.68 1:16.36 27.96

126 421 SANDS Julien Geelong Grammar School ( (B) 37.94 38.45 1:16.39 27.99

127 308 BROWNE Cassidy Balwyn High School (A) 39.47 37.03 1:16.50 28.10

128 336 MILLER Tom Caulfield Grammar School (B) 39.59 37.47 1:17.06 28.66
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129 280 DUNLOP Rory St Kevins College (B) 39.12 38.78 1:17.90 29.50

130 268 TROTTER Archie Saint Therese (A) 38.37 39.65 1:18.02 29.62

131 296 MONCUR Finlay Trinity Grammar School V (E) 39.31 38.80 1:18.11 29.71

132 433 GRIFFITH Oscar Wesley College (C) 39.77 38.53 1:18.30 29.90

133 347 SCRIMGEOUR Hunter Brighton Grammar School (C) 40.37 39.28 1:19.65 31.25

134 416 WHITE Darby Peninsula Grammar (A) 40.72 39.07 1:19.79 31.39

135 437 DOWNS Lachlan Scotch College (D) 43.41 37.13 1:20.54 32.14

136 412 CRAWLEY Archer Cathedral College Wangar (A) 41.05 39.50 1:20.55 32.15

137 394 RICHMOND-SMITH Theodore (Te Trinity Grammar School V (C) 39.75 40.99 1:20.74 32.34

138 404 SHAO Tyler Melbourne Grammar School (F) 40.99 39.90 1:20.89 32.49

139 362 DI FABIO Leonardo Parade College (A) 40.82 40.59 1:21.41 33.01

140 306 CELEGHINI Adrian Parade College (A) 41.09 40.48 1:21.57 33.17

141 287 LVOVSKY David Caulfield Grammar School (C) 39.98 41.97 1:21.95 33.55

142 364 WANG Xavier Balwyn High School (A) 40.27 42.02 1:22.29 33.89

143 266 PEARCE Reilly Templestowe College (A) 41.10 41.38 1:22.48 34.08

144 431 BACKWELL Hugh Trinity Grammar School V (C) 43.26 39.75 1:23.01 34.61

145 256 KLASS Heath Leibler Yavneh College (A) 38.11 45.11 1:23.22 34.82

146 293 DAVIDSON tom Caulfield Grammar School (D) 39.89 43.64 1:23.53 35.13

147 390 VANDELIGT Oliver St Kevins College (B) 42.61 41.60 1:24.21 35.81

148 269 JIANG Lucas Tintern Grammar (A) 39.44 44.84 1:24.28 35.88

149 305 MCKELLAR Zac Port Melbourne Secondary (A) 41.30 43.02 1:24.32 35.92

150 286 LOO Pak Hei Trinity Grammar School V (C) 43.66 41.62 1:25.28 36.88

151 276 BIGLIN Harry Cathedral College Wangar (B) 43.49 43.53 1:27.02 38.62

152 425 MARGIS Anikin Caulfield Grammar School (B) 43.22 43.87 1:27.09 38.69

153 323 BAUQUIER Julien Christian College Geelon (A) 40.78 46.42 1:27.20 38.80

154 403 ROGERS Luke Scotch College (E) 45.32 41.94 1:27.26 38.86

155 356 ZHU Marcus Melbourne Grammar School (F) 47.39 41.27 1:28.66 40.26

156 424 MORGAN Leo Trinity Grammar School V (B) 44.74 44.03 1:28.77 40.37

157 292 EVANS Hugo Trinity Grammar School V (D) 42.17 48.32 1:30.49 42.09

158 311 BOND Jackson Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 43.93 47.59 1:31.52 43.12

159 300 LLOYD Henry Melbourne Grammar School (G) 46.81 46.57 1:33.38 44.98

160 436 JACOBSON Alex Trinity Grammar School V (D) 46.47 47.03 1:33.50 45.10

161 301 VOULGARIS Matthew Mentone Grammar (A) 57.06 51.04 1:48.10 59.70

162 373 KOHAN Aria Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A) 57.18 55.06 1:52.24 1:03.84

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (14)

248 MAGREE Oscar St Michael's Grammar Sch (A)

271 ALDER Hugo Geelong Grammar School ( (B)

272 HUNTER Riley Parade College (B)

297 PITT Miles Scotch College (E)

304 SNOW Hunter King David School (A)

335 KEEN Lawrence Trinity Grammar School V (B)

346 RETTIG Arki Caulfield Grammar School (C)

354 BURNETT Benjamin Trinity Grammar School V (E)

375 WADE Fletcher Cornish College (A)

379 O'MARA Thomas Scotch College (B)

380 FROLOV Maksim Haileybury College (A)

389 HARRIDGE Sean Wesley College (B)

432 CONDRON samuel Caulfield Grammar School (C)
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438 LANDAU Zac Melbourne Grammar School (E)

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (5)

264 GOLDSMITH Finn Apex (A) 26.08

320 OSWIN Samuel Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A) 34.76

417 LEARY Lewis Yarra Valley Grammar (A)

440 DU zhixing Melbourne Grammar School (F) 1:05.02

441 RUGLESS William Scotch College (F) 35.91

Disqualified - Run 1 (6)

231 DUAN Eric McKinnon Secondary Colle (A) 27.98 Reason Crash Gate 7

237 CAMPBELL Tommy Balwyn High School (A) 39.08 Gate 4

284 MCELHINNEY Hamish Ivanhoe Grammar School (C) 42.40 Gate 2

341 XU Zhuoyan Haileybury College (B) 38.00 Gate 10

400 MO Aaron Trinity Grammar School V (D) 36.56 Gate 1

415 REKARIS Henry Wesley College (A) Gate 10

Did Not Start - Run 2 (20)

241 FEEHAN Isaac Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 35.57

248 MAGREE Oscar St Michael's Grammar Sch (A)

271 ALDER Hugo Geelong Grammar School ( (B)

272 HUNTER Riley Parade College (B)

297 PITT Miles Scotch College (E)

304 SNOW Hunter King David School (A)

334 HESKIN Levi Melbourne Grammar School (B) 28.87

335 KEEN Lawrence Trinity Grammar School V (B)

346 RETTIG Arki Caulfield Grammar School (C)

352 DALLALANA Matthew Scotch College (D) 36.75

354 BURNETT Benjamin Trinity Grammar School V (E)

375 WADE Fletcher Cornish College (A)

379 O'MARA Thomas Scotch College (B)

380 FROLOV Maksim Haileybury College (A)

389 HARRIDGE Sean Wesley College (B)

395 MORRISON Tyler Caulfield Grammar School (C) 35.49

417 LEARY Lewis Yarra Valley Grammar (A)

422 ANDREWS Noah Ivanhoe Grammar School (B) 37.50

432 CONDRON samuel Caulfield Grammar School (C)

438 LANDAU Zac Melbourne Grammar School (E)

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (12)

239 FARY Max Melbourne Grammar School (A) 25.68

246 WATSON Angus St Patrick's College Bal (A) 25.21

253 OSWIN Jack Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A) 32.67

259 SCHERTEL Gabriel Peninsula Grammar (A) 32.24

260 DAVIS Sam Yarra Valley Grammar (A) 24.43

273 FENNESSY Charlie Ivanhoe Grammar School (B) 32.35

319 SALVO Jack Brighton Grammar School (A) 24.80

366 SUN HING Felix Melbourne Grammar School (A) 27.08

391 VAN ROOYEN Lachie Scotch College (B) 29.97

393 BELL Edward Melbourne Grammar School (C) 30.79

409 PEARCE Jaxon Ivanhoe Grammar School (A) 40.04

415 REKARIS Henry Wesley College (A)
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Disqualified - Run 2 (10)

330 MAK Michael Tintern Grammar (A) 36.03 Gate 6

332 PATEL Achyut Parade College (B) 49.99 Gate 2

340 WARWICK Zachary Scotch College (B) 28.44 Gate 14

342 MUIR Max Geelong Grammar School ( (C) 33.55 Gate 15

343 BARTON maxwell Ivanhoe Grammar School (C) 41.01 Gate 10

376 TELFORD Thomas Peninsula Grammar (A) 35.14 Gate 10

397 SMITH Jesse Wesley College (A) 29.03 Reason Crash Gate 10

401 ZHANG WAIPAN ERIC Scotch College (D) 32.10 Gate 15

405 BANNON William Scotch College (F) 45.07 Gate 10

408 RIZZO Liam Parade College (A) 45.54 Gate 1

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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Division 3 Boys
Alpine Giant Slalom

Official Ranking - Team

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE MRAZIK Matej (SVK)
CHIEF OF TIMING MALISZWESKI Tomasz (AUS)
TIMING WIDAUER Victoria (AUT)
STARTER ESS Nina (AUT)
ANNOUNCER PARKER Scott (AUS)

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KALISCHKO Dennis (AUT) KALISCHKO Dennis (AUT)

COURSE Summit Summit
START 1775 m 1775 m
FINISH 1705 m 1705 m
DROP 70 m 70 m
GATES 16 16
STARTING TIME 9:08 12:29
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Bib Name Run 1 Run 2

Total time: 2:35.25 1 - Scotch College (A)

281 NIKPOUR Darius 24.44 25.95

263 ASHTON Tiger 25.48 26.88

419 PANG Kingsley 26.25 26.25

327 KUNE Mason 32.64 29.74

Gap: + 0.21Total time: 2:35.46 2 - Brighton Grammar School (A)

252 JONES Toby 23.73 24.67

372 MAILING Max 27.43 26.93

414 REHDER Jack 27.85 27.90

319 SALVO Jack 24.80

Gap: + 7.49Total time: 2:42.74 3 - Geelong Grammar School ( (A)

232 LINDSKOG William 26.00 27.58

407 STEVENS Jimmy 27.09 27.05

361 LYONS Hunter 27.03 27.99

303 CHALMERS Ryder 28.14 28.35

Gap: + 16.55Total time: 2:51.80 4 - Melbourne Grammar School (C)

344 BOSTOCK Harley 28.00 29.07

285 CASTINE Nick 28.42 28.70

430 HENDERSON Sam 28.86 28.75
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393 BELL Edward 30.79

Gap: + 20.66Total time: 2:55.91 5 - St Kevins College (A)

261 BATE Oliver 28.74 28.96

326 THATCHER Will 28.01 30.05

418 FORD Aiden 29.79 30.36

378 BONNETT Tom 33.19 38.66

Gap: + 21.15Total time: 2:56.40 6 - Mansfield Secondary Coll (A)

309 O'BRIEN Max 27.18 27.51

238 LANEY Marshall 28.36 29.68

365 ANGLETON Loic 32.22 31.45

Gap: + 22.69Total time: 2:57.94 7 - Melbourne Grammar School (B)

274 HUNT-SMITH Marcus 28.96 28.93

385 LONG Jason 29.52 29.50

423 O'KEEFE Jake 31.34 32.16

334 HESKIN Levi 28.87

Gap: + 23.09Total time: 2:58.34 8 - Woodleigh School (A)

329 HART Louis 24.04 25.15

267 HOSKING Charlie 29.74 30.87

381 LA GRECA Myles 34.21 34.33

Gap: + 25.56Total time: 3:00.81 9 - Melbourne Grammar School (D)

399 BOSCI Arlo 28.40 29.41

291 SALLABANK Beau 29.38 31.74

350 TRAMONTANA Sebastian 31.06 31.38

435 BRAME Angus 31.54 31.18

Gap: + 29.68Total time: 3:04.93 10 - Xavier College VIC (A)

229 HENDERSON Zane 24.55 26.10

302 COPE Hamish 31.13 31.82

360 ANDREW Harry 35.92 35.41

Gap: + 30.56Total time: 3:05.81 11 - Trinity Grammar School V (A)

242 ANGELATOS Tristan 28.26 29.85

411 HIGGINS Jeremy 31.16 32.30

367 SCHWARZ Christopher 31.88 32.60

312 ZHOU Lachlan 32.23 32.36

Gap: + 31.29Total time: 3:06.54 12 - Ivanhoe Grammar School (A)

307 CANZONERI Salvatore 24.71 27.03

236 BRENNAN Lachlan 25.39 35.65

363 COSTANZO Emilio 36.12 37.64

409 PEARCE Jaxon 40.04

Gap: + 31.92Total time: 3:07.17 13 - Scotch College (C)

349 FRANKLIN Harley 30.68 30.54

290 SCHUBERT Henry 30.31 31.83

434 SOLOMON Hudson 32.27 31.54

398 MUSCATELLO Luca 32.44 37.97
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Gap: + 33.57Total time: 3:08.82 14 - Caulfield Grammar School (A)

318 BUDEN Max 29.70 30.90

371 CHARTRES Finn 31.82 32.03

370 HOLTHOUSE Ted 32.37 32.00

249 VORCHHEIMER Kai 32.98 32.98

Gap: + 36.69Total time: 3:11.94 15 - Brighton Grammar School (B)

278 CHARLTON Harrison 29.88 29.45

337 SCHUTZ Charles 32.01 32.50

426 BATES Xavier 33.58 34.52

388 ZHENG Luke 36.62 36.49

Gap: + 38.20Total time: 3:13.45 16 - Melbourne Grammar School (E)

295 HANSEN Toby 31.58 29.97

402 HAGEN James 32.32 32.71

353 COTTON george 32.37 34.50

438 LANDAU Zac

Gap: + 46.80Total time: 3:22.05 17 - Wesley College (C)

289 IVANIDIS Samson 28.71 30.34

348 JOHNSON Alexander 32.33 32.37

433 GRIFFITH Oscar 39.77 38.53

Gap: + 46.90Total time: 3:22.15 18 - Cathedral College Wangar (A)

247 FORD Elliot 29.55 29.57

316 BROWN Ollie 33.40 33.27

368 BROWNE Edward 37.68 38.68

412 CRAWLEY Archer 41.05 39.50

Gap: + 53.31Total time: 3:28.56 19 - Scotch College (F)

299 ZHAO William 29.36 30.55

357 STEELE hamish 33.79 33.88

405 BANNON William 45.07

441 RUGLESS William 35.91

Gap: + 58.23Total time: 3:33.48 20 - Wesley College (B)

279 IP Benjamin 33.99 34.08

427 BRASS Max 35.79 35.55

338 IP Cameron 36.70 37.37

389 HARRIDGE Sean

Gap: + 1:01.64Total time: 3:36.89 21 - Mentone Grammar (A)

228 ISAKSSON Felix 32.76 35.34

359 MCDONELL Sam 36.67 37.52

406 WAGNER Ryan 36.06 38.54

301 VOULGARIS Matthew 57.06 51.04

Gap: + 1:02.11Total time: 3:37.36 22 - Caulfield Grammar School (B)

277 ZHANG Lucas 32.91 33.19

387 KLOSZYNSKI Ryan 36.51 37.69

336 MILLER Tom 39.59 37.47

425 MARGIS Anikin 43.22 43.87
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Bib Name Run 1 Run 2

Gap: + 1:06.19Total time: 3:41.44 23 - St Michael's Grammar Sch (A)

369 NORBURY Zac 34.80 36.18

317 GLOVER Ben 35.22 38.96

413 HALL Felix 38.48 37.80

248 MAGREE Oscar

Gap: + 1:07.23Total time: 3:42.48 24 - Geelong Grammar School ( (B)

331 MALONEY William 34.58 36.51

383 WENZEL Otto 36.89 38.11

421 SANDS Julien 37.94 38.45

271 ALDER Hugo

Gap: + 1:08.16Total time: 3:43.41 25 - St Kevins College (B)

428 NOONAN Henry 35.05 34.99

339 STRONG Patrick 37.19 38.28

280 DUNLOP Rory 39.12 38.78

390 VANDELIGT Oliver 42.61 41.60

Gap: + 1:09.14Total time: 3:44.39 26 - Brighton Grammar School (C)

396 MCCALLUM James 34.24 35.00

288 STALEY Harvey 37.09 38.41

347 SCRIMGEOUR Hunter 40.37 39.28

Gap: + 1:18.75Total time: 3:54.00 27 - Trinity Grammar School V (C)

345 WILSON Thomas 34.38 35.87

394 RICHMOND-SMITH Theodore (Te 39.75 40.99

431 BACKWELL Hugh 43.26 39.75

286 LOO Pak Hei 43.66 41.62

Gap: + 1:20.44Total time: 3:55.69 28 - Scotch College (E)

355 ZHAO Harvey 35.86 37.80

439 HOLMES Thomas 37.32 37.45

403 ROGERS Luke 45.32 41.94

297 PITT Miles

Gap: + 1:20.52Total time: 3:55.77 29 - Trinity Grammar School V (B)

275 CHEN Nathan 37.03 36.10

386 KATERGARIS Joshua 37.83 36.04

424 MORGAN Leo 44.74 44.03

335 KEEN Lawrence

Gap: + 1:21.69Total time: 3:56.94 30 - Parade College (A)

235 CAPPOLA Ryker 37.22 36.74

362 DI FABIO Leonardo 40.82 40.59

306 CELEGHINI Adrian 41.09 40.48

408 RIZZO Liam 45.54

Gap: + 1:25.33Total time: 4:00.58 31 - Melbourne Grammar School (F)

298 GARDINER Thomas 34.24 36.79

404 SHAO Tyler 40.99 39.90

356 ZHU Marcus 47.39 41.27

440 DU zhixing 1:05.02
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Bib Name Run 1 Run 2

Gap: + 1:32.85Total time: 4:08.10 32 - Trinity Grammar School V (D)

351 KENAFACKE William 37.98 37.89

292 EVANS Hugo 42.17 48.32

436 JACOBSON Alex 46.47 47.03

400 MO Aaron 36.56

Not ClassifiedApex (A)

264 GOLDSMITH Finn 26.08

Not ClassifiedBalwyn High School (A)

308 BROWNE Cassidy 39.47 37.03

364 WANG Xavier 40.27 42.02

237 CAMPBELL Tommy 39.08

Not ClassifiedBeaconhills College (A)

251 MCCARTHY Wesley 34.68 36.76

Not ClassifiedBillanook College (A)

240 CHRISTIE Lachlan 34.87 38.99

Not ClassifiedBraemar College (A)

265 MCTRUSTY Orlando 36.81 35.93

Not ClassifiedCamberwell Grammar Schoo (A)

373 KOHAN Aria 57.18 55.06

253 OSWIN Jack 32.67

320 OSWIN Samuel 34.76

Not ClassifiedCarey Baptist Grammar (A)

311 BOND Jackson 43.93 47.59

241 FEEHAN Isaac 35.57

Not ClassifiedCathedral College Wangar (B)

276 BIGLIN Harry 43.49 43.53

Not ClassifiedCaulfield Grammar School (C)

287 LVOVSKY David 39.98 41.97

346 RETTIG Arki

395 MORRISON Tyler 35.49

432 CONDRON samuel

Not ClassifiedCaulfield Grammar School (D)

293 DAVIDSON tom 39.89 43.64

Not ClassifiedChristian College Geelon (A)

258 PATERSON William 31.03 32.42

323 BAUQUIER Julien 40.78 46.42

Not ClassifiedCornish College (A)

255 DOMMISSE F 33.23 33.90

322 HOPKINS Darcy 34.58 34.97

375 WADE Fletcher
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Bib Name Run 1 Run 2

Not ClassifiedGeelong College (A)

314 RAFF William 34.60 33.71

244 PURCELL Reid 33.50 35.56

Not ClassifiedGeelong Grammar School ( (C)

283 CAMPBELL-SMITH George 36.74 38.33

342 MUIR Max 33.55

Not ClassifiedGeelong Lutheran college (A)

243 HOWARD Isaac 25.77 27.94

313 SULLIVAN Nash 34.12 33.79

Not ClassifiedGoulburn Valley Grammar  (A)

257 TURNBULL Hugo 36.93 38.47

Not ClassifiedHaileybury College (A)

328 MCMURRICK Saxby 26.18 27.41

420 VAUGHAN Asher 36.49 36.34

380 FROLOV Maksim

Not ClassifiedHaileybury College (B)

282 NICHOLSON Kieran 35.01 34.79

392 HARRIS Henry 35.89 35.56

341 XU Zhuoyan 38.00

Not ClassifiedIvanhoe Grammar School (B)

384 BOEHM WILSON Oskar 33.73 33.82

333 CHANDLER Oliver 38.98 35.90

273 FENNESSY Charlie 32.35

422 ANDREWS Noah 37.50

Not ClassifiedIvanhoe Grammar School (C)

284 MCELHINNEY Hamish 42.40

343 BARTON maxwell 41.01

Not ClassifiedKing David School (A)

233 SAMUEL Hugo 29.31 30.79

304 SNOW Hunter

Not ClassifiedLeibler Yavneh College (A)

256 KLASS Heath 38.11 45.11

Not ClassifiedMcKinnon Secondary Colle (A)

231 DUAN Eric 27.98

Not ClassifiedMelbourne Grammar School (A)

310 PETERS oscar 24.67 24.37

410 BLYTHE OSCAR 27.50 28.05

239 FARY Max 25.68

366 SUN HING Felix 27.08

Not ClassifiedMelbourne Grammar School (G)

358 PAN ZEYI 34.53 36.95
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300 LLOYD Henry 46.81 46.57

Not ClassifiedMentone Grammar (B)

270 HANDLEY Ben 37.42 38.42

Not ClassifiedParade College (B)

272 HUNTER Riley

332 PATEL Achyut 49.99

Not ClassifiedPeninsula Grammar (A)

324 RIST Mason 30.76 32.17

416 WHITE Darby 40.72 39.07

259 SCHERTEL Gabriel 32.24

376 TELFORD Thomas 35.14

Not ClassifiedPenleigh & Essendon Gram (A)

245 JEFFRIES Tommy 31.31 32.78

315 WUCHATSCH Tim 36.15 36.29

Not ClassifiedPort Melbourne Secondary (A)

234 MCAULIFFE Angus 29.76 30.74

305 MCKELLAR Zac 41.30 43.02

Not ClassifiedSaint Therese (A)

268 TROTTER Archie 38.37 39.65

Not ClassifiedScotch College (B)

429 WILKES Lewis 31.77 33.46

340 WARWICK Zachary 28.44

379 O'MARA Thomas

391 VAN ROOYEN Lachie 29.97

Not ClassifiedScotch College (D)

294 FRANKLIN Alfie 35.06 33.61

437 DOWNS Lachlan 43.41 37.13

352 DALLALANA Matthew 36.75

401 ZHANG WAIPAN ERIC 32.10

Not ClassifiedSt Aloysius College Nort (A)

230 MEISSNER Angus 28.45 30.14

Not ClassifiedSt Josephs College Geelo (A)

250 MITCHELL Grady 30.99 32.27

Not ClassifiedSt Patrick's College Bal (A)

246 WATSON Angus 25.21

Not ClassifiedTemplestowe College (A)

266 PEARCE Reilly 41.10 41.38

Not ClassifiedTintern Grammar (A)

382 XU Shaolun 37.90 37.34

269 JIANG Lucas 39.44 44.84
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330 MAK Michael 36.03

Not ClassifiedTrinity Grammar School V (E)

296 MONCUR Finlay 39.31 38.80

354 BURNETT Benjamin

Not ClassifiedWesley College (A)

254 BAYLISS Jackson 27.64 29.29

374 JOHNSON Jacques 30.29 30.37

397 SMITH Jesse 29.03

415 REKARIS Henry

Not ClassifiedWhitefriars College (A)

262 LI Geo 30.43 31.51

Not ClassifiedYarra Valley Grammar (A)

377 WILSON Harry 27.70 29.07

325 TURNER Alfie 28.25 30.40

260 DAVIS Sam 24.43

417 LEARY Lewis


